




















































































































UTILITY NAME: Forest Utilities, Inc. YEAR OF REPORT 

SYSTEM NAME I COUNTY: Forest Utilities / Lee December 31,2010 


WASTEWATER OPERATING REVENUE 

BEGINNING 
ACCT. YEAR NO. 

NO. DESCRIPTION CUSTOMERS * 
(a) (b) (c) 

WASTEWATER SALES 

Flat Rate Revenues: 

521.1 Residential Revenues 788 

521.2 Commercial Revenues 

521.3 Industrial Revenues 
. 

521.4 Revenues From Public Authorities 

521.5 Multiple Family Dwelling Revenues 1,319 

521 .6 Other Revenues 

521 Total Flat Rate Revenues 2,107 

Measured Revenues: 

522.1 Residential Revenues (Bulk Service) 1,418 

522.2 Commercial Revenues 42 

522.3 Industrial Revenues 

522.4 Revenues From Public Authorities 

522.5 Multiple Family Dwelling Revenues (Units) 481 

522 Total Measured Revenues 1,941 

523 Revenues From Public Authorities 

524 Revenues From Other Systems 

525 Interdepartmental Revenues 

Total Wastewater Sales 4,048 

OTHER WASTEWATER REVENUES 

530 Guaranteed Revenues 

531 Sale Of Sludge 

532 Forfeited Discounts 

534 Rents From Wastewater Property 

535 Interdepartmental Rents 

536 Other Wastewater Revenues 

(Including Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested or AFPI) 

Total Other Wastewater Revenues 

. . 
* Customer IS defined by Rule 25-30.210(1), Flonda Administrative Code. 

YEAR END · 
NUMBER 

CUSTOMERS 
(d) 

776 

1,182 

1,958 

-
37 

486 

523 

2,481 

.. 

AMOUNTS 
(e) 

$ 259,600 

399,375 

658,975 

$ 73,475 

97,743 

88,673 

259,891 

$ 918,866 

$ -

13,200 

$ 13,200 

S-9(a) (Revised) 

GROUP 1 




UTILITY NAME: Forest Utilities, Inc. YEAR OF REPORT 
SYSTEM NAME I COUNTY: Forest Utilities / Lee December 31,2010 

WASTEWATER OPERATING REVENUE 

ACCT. 
NO. 
(a) 

DESCRIPTION 
(b) 

BEGINNING 
YEAR NO. 

CUSTOMERS * 
(c) 

YEAR END 
NUMBER 

CUSTOMERS 
(d) 

AMOUNTS 
(e) 

RECLAIMED WATER SALES 

540.1 

Flat Rate Reuse Revenues: 

Residential Reuse Revenues $ -
540.2 Commercial Reuse Revenues 

540.3 Industrial Reuse Revenues 

540.4 Reuse Revenues From Public Authorities 

540.5 Other Reuse Revenues 

540 Total Flat Rate Reuse Revenues 

541.1 

Measured Reuse Revenues: 

Residential Reuse Revenues 

541 .2 Commercial Reuse Revenues 

541.3 Industrial Reuse Revenues 

541.4 Reuse Revenues From Public Authorities 

541 Total Measured Reuse Revenues 

544 Reuse Revenues From Other Systems 

Total Reclaimed Water Sales 
.. 

Total Wastewater Operating Revenues $ 932,066 

. . 
* Customer IS defined by Rule 25-30.210(1) , FlOrida Administrative Code. 

S-9(b) (Revised) 
GROUP 1 







UTILITY NAME: Forest Utilities, Inc. YEAR OF REPORT 
SYSTEM NAME I COUNTY: Forest Utilities / Lee December 31,2010 

----------~----------------------

CALCULATION OF THE WASTEWATER SYSTEMS EQUIVALENT RESIDENTIAL UNITS 

METER 
SIZE 
(a) 

TYPE OF 
METER 

(b) 

EQUIVALENT 
FACTOR 

(c) 

NUMBER 
OF 

METERS 
(d) 

TOTAL NUMBER 
OF. METER 

EQUIVALENTS 
(c x d) 

(e) 

I 

All Residential 

5/8" 

3/4" 

1" 

1 1/2" 

2" 

3" 

3" 

3" 

4" 

4" 

6" 

6" 

8" 

8" 

10" 

10" 

12" 

DisQlacement 

DisQlacement 

DisQlacement 

DisQlacement or Turbine 

DisQlacement, ComQound or Turbine 

DisQlacement 

ComQound 

Turbine 

DisQlacement or ComQound 

Turbine 

DisQlacement or ComQound 

Turbine 

ComQound 

Turbine 

ComQound 

Turbine 

Turbine 

1.0 

1.0 

1.5 

2.5 

5.0 

8.0 

15.0 

16.0 

17.5 

25.0 

30.0 

50.0 

62 .5 

80.0 

90.0 

115.0 

145.0 

215.0 

1,963 

17 

172 

217 

112 

. 

1,963 

26 

430 

1,085 

896 

Total Wastewater System Meter Equivalents 4,400 

CALCULATION OF THE WASTEWATER SYSTEM EQUIVALENT RESIDENTIAL CONNECTIONS 

Provide a calculation used to determine the value of one wastewater equivalent residential connection (ERC). 

Use one of the following methods: 


. (a) If actual flow data are available from the preceding 12 months, divide the total annual single family 
residence (SFR) gallons sold by the average number of single family residence customers for the same 
period and divide the result by 365 days. 

(b) If no historical flow data are available, use: 

ERG = ( Total SFR gallons sold (Omit 000) I 365 days I 280 gallons per day) 


For wastewater only utilities: 
Subtract all general use and other non-residential customer .9allons from the total gallons treated . 
Divide the remainder (SFR customers) by 365 days to reveal single family residence customer gallons per day. 

NOTE: Total gallons treated includes both treated and purchased treatment 
ERC Calculation: 

94,.535,000 I 365 days) I 280 gpd = 3,083 

(total gallons treated) 
Note: Forest Utilities ERG is 84gpd 

S-11 (Revised) 

GROUP 1 


SYSTEM Forest Utilities 






UTILITY NAME: Forest Utilities, Inc. YEAR OF REPORT 

SYSTEM NAME I COUNTY: Forest Utilities I Lee December 31, 201 


OTHER WASTEWATER SYSTEM INFORMATION 


Furnish information below for each system. A separ!3te page should be supplied where necessary. 

1. Present ERC's * that system can efficiently serve. 4,400 	 . . 

2. Maximum number of ERC's * which can be served . 4,900 

3. Present system connection capaCity (in ERC's *) using existing lines. 	 4,700 

4. 	 Future system connection capacity (in ERC's *) upon service area buildout. 4,900 

5. Estimated annual increase in ERC's 	 Service area is essentially built - out 

8. 	Describe any plans and estimated completion dates for any enlargements or improvements of this system. 
None 

7. If the utility uses reuse as a means of effluent disposal , attach a list of the reuse end users and the amount of reuse 
provided to each, if known. Forest Country Club - 121 ,775 mg 

8. If the utility does not engage in reuse, has a reuse feasibility study been completed? 	 No 

If so , when? N/A 

9. 	Has the utility been required by the DEP or water management district to implement reuse? No 

If so, what are the utility's plans to comply with the DE N/A 

10. When did the company last file a capacity analysis report with the DEP? 	 8/2/2006 

11 . If the present system does not meet the requirements of DEP rules : 

a. 	 Attach a description of the plant upgrade necessary to meet the DEP rules . 
b. 	 Have these plans been approved by DEP? N/A 

c. 	 When will construction begin? N/A 

d. 	 Attach plans for funding the required upgrading . N/A 
e. 	 Is this system under any Consent Order of the DEP? No 

11. Department of Environmental Protection ID # 	 FLA 014478 

* An ERC is determined based on the calculation on the bottom of Page S-11 

S-13 (Revised) 
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SYSTEM Forest Utilities 




